mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on "as is
where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever tJrere is" condition, on the date and at the place mentioned
herein below for realization ofa sum ofRs. 2,18,98,936.09 (Rupees Two Crore Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six and Paisa Nine Only) as on 06-ll-2024, with future interest, costs and
expenses etc. thereon in the accounts of IWs.Prachi Enterprises and lWs SPM Paper Products with
Ludhiana Branch ofthe Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions: -

Name of Property Owner Mr.

[...]

3854/2009 dated
29.01.2009 of Sub Registrar Office Ludhiana and bounded on, North :

Open Plot 148', East : Road 83', South : Open Plot 198 , West :

Junish Mehra 80'

Nature ofpossession

Rs. 96,00,000 /-(Rupees Nrnety Six Lalhs only)

Eamest Monel Deposit Rs. 9,60,000 /- (Rupees Nine lakh and Sixty Thousand Only)

For The South I iafan td

' The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.l.B House. T.B Road, P.B No 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala

$er) 0487-2424 O20, (Fax) 91 487-244 2021 s.mail : sibcoroorate@sib.co.in,
CIN: 165191KL 1929PLC001017, Toll Frse (lndia) 1800-102-9408.